of the assessment and the impact thereof are detailed in note 2.2.2.

22 FIH MOBILE LIMITED INTERIM REPORT 2018

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)
Application of new and amendments to IFRSs (Continued)
2.2 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of application on IFRS 9

“Financial Instruments” and the related amendments (Continued)
2.2.2 Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 9

The table below illustrates the classification and measurement (including
impairment) of financial assets subject to ECL under IFRS 9 and IAS 39
at the date of initial application, 1 January 2018.

Notes

Available-
for-sale

investments

Financial
assets*

designated
at FVTPL

Financial
assets

at FVTPL
required by

IFRS 9

Equity
instruments

at FVTOCI

Amortised
cost

(previously
classified as

loans and
receivables)

Revaluation
reserve

Retained
profits

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Closing balance at
 31 December 2017 (audited)
 — IAS 39 190,187 486,554 – – 5,591,980 86,388 1,204,626

Effect arising from initial
 application of IFRS 9:
 Reclassification
  From available-for-sale a (190,187) – 107,273 82,914 – (103,402) 103,402
  From designated
   at FVTPL b – (486,554) 486,554 – – – –
 Remeasurement
  From cost less
   impairment to
   fair value a – – – 905 – 905 –

Opening balance
 at 1 January 2018
 (unaudited) – – 593,827 83,819 5,591,980 (16,109) 1,308,028

* Amounts represent convertible notes and short-term investments.

23INTERIM REPORT 2018FIH MOBILE LIMITED

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)
Application of new and amendments to IFRSs (Continued)
2.2 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of application on IFRS 9

“Financial Instruments” and the related amendments (Continued)
2.2.2 Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 9 (Continued)